ChemComm

Chemical Communications
www.rsc.org/chemcomm

RSC Publishing is a not-for-profit publisher and a division of the Royal Society of Chemistry. Any surplus made is used to support charitable activities
aimed at advancing the chemical sciences. Full details are available from www.rsc.org

IN THIS ISSUE
ISSN 1359-7345 CODEN CHCOFS (14) 1457-1568 (2006)

Cover

See Mohamed Eddaoudi et al.,
page 1488.

Zeolites go organic: A fragment
of the rho-ZMOF - yellow
spheres represent the largest
(182 A) that would fit in the
a-cavities. Background: rho-
ZMOF crystals, as-synthesized
transparent and red after
Acridine Orange exchange.

S Image reproduced by
permission of Yunling Liu,

“ <4 Victor Ch. Kravtsov, Randy
“!!'!!!!”“"!' Larsen and Mohamed Eddaoudi
from Chem. Commun., 2006,
1488.

gl}ngomm

RSCPublishing

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY

Inside cover

See Pance Naumov et al.,
page 1491.

Phase switching of
coordinationally unsaturated
pseudo-Jahn-Teller centers
within the hysteresis region of
the low-temperature phase
transition is triggered by
photoexcitation.

Image reproduced by
permission of Pance Naumov,
Kenji Sakurai, Toru Asaka, Alexei
A. Belik, Shin-ichi Adachi,
Junichi Takahashi and Shin-ya

g:hemComm

RSCPublishing

Koshihara from Chem.
Commun., 2006, 1491.

T13

Chemical Technology highlights the latest applications and
technological aspects of research across the chemical sciences.

FEATURE ARTICLE

Chemical Technology

April 2006/Volume 3/Issue 4

www.rsc.org/chemicaltechnology

1469

The 3D quadrupole ion trap mass spectrometer as a
complete chemical laboratory for fundamental gas-phase
studies of metal mediated chemistry

Richard A. J. O’Hair*

The use of the multistage mass spectrometry capabilities of the
quadrupole ion trap mass spectrometer to examine metal
mediated chemistry relevant to catalysis, C—C bond coupling,
bioinorganic and supramolecular chemistry is highlighted.

Quadrupole Ion Trap

Focussing
Electrospray  Octapole

Detector

H_J

Synthesis
Purification
Reactivity

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006

Chem. Commun., 2006, 1459-1468 | 1459



EDITORIAL STAFF

Editor
Sarah Thomas

Deputy editor
Kathryn Sear

Assistant editors
Sarah Dixon, Nicola Nugent, Alison Stoddart,
Katherine Vickers, Jenna Wilson

Publishing assistants
Jackie Cockrill, Jayne Drake, Jayne Gough,
Rachel Hegarty

Team leader, serials production
Helen Saxton

Technical editors

Celia Clarke, Laura Howes, Sandra Jones,
Caroline Moore, David Parker, Michael Smith,
Ken Wilkinson

Administration coordinator
Sonya Spring

Editorial secretaries
Lynne Braybrook, Donna Fordham, Jill Segev,
Julie Thompson

Publisher
Adrian Kybett

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345;
electronic: ISSN 1364-548X) is published 48 times a year

by the Royal Society of Chemistry, Thomas Graham

House, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, UK CB4

OWF. All orders, with cheques made payable to the Royal
Society of Chemistry, should be sent to RSC Distribution
Services, ¢/o Portland Customer Services, Commerce Way,
Colchester, Essex, UK CO2 8HP. Tel +44 (0)1206 226050; E-mail
sales@rscdistribution.org

2006 Annual (print + electronic) subscription price: £1745;
US$3193.2006 Annual (electronic) subscription price:

£1570; US$2874. Customers in Canada will be subject toa
surcharge to cover GST. Customers in the EU subscribing to
the electronic version only will be charged VAT. If you take an
institutional subscription to any RSC journal you are entitled
to free, site-wide web access to that journal. You can arrange
access via Internet Protocol (IP) address at www.rsc.org/ip.
Customers should make payments by cheque in sterling
payable on a UK clearing bank or in US dollars payable on

a US clearing bank. Periodicals postage paid at Rahway,

NJ, USA and at additional mailing offices. Airfreight and
mailing in the USA by Mercury Airfreight International Ltd.,
365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001, USA. US Postmaster: send
address changes to Chemical Communications, c/o Mercury
Airfreight International Ltd,, 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001.
All despatches outside the UK by Consolidated Airfreight.
PRINTED IN THE UK

© The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2006. Apart from fair
dealing for the purposes of research or private study

for non-commercial purposes, or criticism or review, as
permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act
1988 and the Copyright and Related Rights Regulations
2003, this publication may only be reproduced, stored or
transmitted, in any form or by any means, with the prior
permission in writing of the Publisher or in the case of
reprographic reproduction in accordance with the terms

of licences issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency in

the UK. US copyright law is applicable to users in the USA.
The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in the
preparation of this publication but does not accept liability
for the consequences of any errors or omissions. Inclusion of
an item in this publication does not imply endorsement by
The Royal Society of Chemistry of the content of the original
documents to which that item refers.

ChemComm

Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

EDITORIAL BOARD

Chairman

Roeland J. M. Nolte, Nijmegen, The Netherlands
nolte@sci.kun.nl

Shankar Balasubramanian, Cambridge, UK
sb10031@cam.ac.uk

Hans-Ulrich Blaser, Solvias AG, Switzerland
hans-ulrich.blaser@SOLVIAS.com

P. Andrew Evans, Bloomington, USA
chemcomme@indiana.edu

Alois Furstner, Milheim, Germany
fuerstner@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

David Haddleton, Warwick, UK
D.MHaddleton@warwick.ac.uk

Donald Hilvert, Zurich, Switzerland
hilvert@org.chem.ethz.ch

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France
hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

All submissions should be sent via ReSourCe:
http://www.rsc.org/resource

Manuscripts from North America should be submitted
to the appropriate Associate Editor:

Supramolecular
Jonathan L. Sessler

Organic
P. Andrew Evans

SCIENTIFIC EDITORS

The Scientific Editors welcome enquiries from
potential authors regarding the submission and
scientific content of papers. For more information
please see http://www.rsc.org/authors

EDITORIAL ADVISORY BOARD

Varinder Aggarwal, Bristol, UK

Takuzo Aida, Tokyo, Japan

Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK

Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, USA

Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy

Jillian M. Buriak, Alberta, Canada

Derrick Clive, Alberta, Canada

Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, USA
Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, USA

Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan

Lutz Gade, Heidelberg, Germany

Philip Gale, Southampton, UK

George W. Gokel, St Louis, USA

Craig Hawker, Santa Barbara, USA
Andrew B. Holmes, Melbourne, Australia
Amir Hoveyda, Boston, USA

Kazuyuki Kuroda, Tokyo, Japan

Barbara Imperiali, Cambridge, USA
chemcomme@mit.edu

Nazario Martin, Madrid, Spain
nazmar@quim.ucm.es

Dermot O'Hare, Oxford, UK
chemcomm@chem.ox.ac.uk

Ryong Ryoo, Taejon, Korea
rryoo@kaist.ackr

Ferdi Schith, Milheim, Germany
schueth@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

Jonathan L. Sessler, Austin, USA
chemcommun@cm.utexas.edu

T.Don Tilley, Berkeley, USA
chemcomma@berkeley.edu

Chemical biology
Barbara Imperiali

Inorganic, Organometallic
and Materials
T.DonTilley

Submissions from all other regions should be
submitted to the Editor via ReSourCe at http://www.
rsc.org/resource. For further information see http://
www.rsc.org/authors

Dermot O'Hare
Donald Hilvert
Mir Wais Hosseini
Alois Firstner

Jérdbme Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland
David MacMillan, Pasadena, USA
E.W.'Bert Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Jason Micklefield, Manchester, UK

Achim Mller, Bielefeld, Germany
Catherine Murphy, South Carolina, USA
Atsuhiro Osuka, Kyoto, Japan

lan Paterson, Cambridge, UK

Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy

Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, USA
Robin Rogers, Alabama, USA

Michael Sailor, San Diego, USA

Jonathan W. Steed, Durham, UK

Carsten Tschierske, Halle, Germany
Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany
Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, PR China

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0) 1223 432246; Fax +44 (0) 1223 426017, E-mail advertising@rsc.org
@ The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO Z39.48-1992 (Permanence of Paper).
Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from
the RSC, provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original
Citation)-Reproduced by permission of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

1460 | Chem. Commun., 2006, 1459-1468

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006



COMMUNICATIONS

1482

Dual mechanism of zinc-proline catalyzed aldol reactions
in water

Jacob Kofoed, Tamis Darbre and Jean-Louis Reymond*

The aqueous aldolization catalyzed by zinc-proline and
secondary amines occurs via an enamine with acetone and
via an enolate with dihydroxyacetone, as shown by reductive
trapping and Brensted coefficient studies.

H,0 )J\

o

Zn-Enamine

OR

~ .
Ho % NG,
(o7
b3

o
Zn-Enolate

1485

Metal salen complexes incorporating
triphenoxymethanes: efficient, size selective anion binding
by phenolic donors with a visual report

Eric R. Libra and Michael J. Scott*

A metal salen complex has been designed to orientate four
phenol groups into a tetrahedral array that tightly binds
fluoride ion though four OH---F hydrogen bonding
interactions.

T -~
103! 1038
F-

‘
[
|
1 eq. Fluoride
log K=5.64

1488

Molecular building blocks approach to the assembly of
zeolite-like metal-organic frameworks (ZMOFs) with
extra-large cavities

Yunling Liu, Victor Ch. Kravtsov, Randy Larsen and
Mohamed Eddaoudi*

Two novel porous anionic zeolite-like metal-organic
frameworks, rho-ZMOF and sod-ZMOF, have been
synthesized by metal-ligand-directed assembly of rigid and
directional tetrahedral building units, InNy synthesized in-situ,
and doubly deprotonated imidazoledicarboxylic acid ligands.

1491

Photoinduceggphase transition of coordinationally
unsaturated 4" metal centers within the thermal hysteresis
of the spin exchange interaction

Pance Naumov,* Kenji Sakurai, Toru Asaka,
Alexei A. Belik, Shin-ichi Adachi, Junichi Takahashi and
Shin-ya Koshihara

Coordinationally unsaturated d° pseudo-Jahn-Teller centers
can be switched between two phases by
LMCT-photoexcitation within the hysteresis region of the
ferromagnetic-to-antiferromagnetic phase transition.

Intensity / arb. units

(001)

(100)

(02-1)+(220)

(210)+(212) "
09021 (10.2)+(113)
a1y

19,01
(101)+(110)

14 18 20 22 24

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006

Chem. Commun., 2006, 1459-1468 | 1461



COMMUNICATIONS

1494

1. Mercaptopropy!
trimethoxysilane
—_—

2. Bromohexyl
coumarin azacrown

Spectroscopic detection of Saxitoxin: an alternative to
mouse bioassay

Péter Kele, Jhony Orbulescu, Robert E. Gawley and
Roger M. Leblanc*

We report the surface modification of quartz with a
coumarin—aza-crown derivative. Fluorescence enhancement
allowed the detection of Saxitoxin within one order of
magnitude of the mouse bioassay which is the current
benchmark for Saxitoxin detection.

1497

Ty(Gel)

Ty(Sol)
Ty(Gel) <

A multiple switching bisthienylethene and its
photochromic fluorescent organogelator

Sheng Wang, Wei Shen, Yanli Feng and He Tian*

A fluorescent photochromic bisthienylethene bridged
naphthalimide bearing cholesteryl groups was synthesized and
it showed multi-switching behaviour in solution by light,
thermal, fluoride ions and proton stimulation and obvious
photochromic process in gel phase.

1500

R R
”1)%" E N E
. )\Nx N/(CHz)ﬁ YOYOR
\ NN
H e
N

R~

Pl
=z

R'

Tunable interchromophore electronic interaction of a
merocyanine dye in hydrogen-bonded supramolecular
assemblies scaffolded by bismelamine receptors

Shiki Yagai,* Masatsugu Higashi, Takashi Karatsu and
Akihide Kitamura*

The absorption and fluorescence properties of a
barbiturate-type donor-m—acceptor (D-n—A) merocyanine
dye are controlled by complexation with dimeric melamine
receptors featuring different tether lengths.

Fluorescence (arb. units)

650 700 750 800

Wavelength (nm)

Impact of a conformationally restricted receptor on the
BF, chelated azadipyrromethene fluorosensing platform

John Killoran and Donal F. O’Shea*

A flexible modular synthesis of a new class of visible red
fluorosensors based upon either an integrated or virtual spacer
design is reported. Sensor performance reveals large off-on
fluorescence intensity responses to acid analyte with a low
response to microenvironment polarity.

1462 | Chem. Commun., 2006, 1459-1468

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006



COMMUNICATIONS

1506

Photoisomerization of cis, cis-1,4-diphenyl-1,3-butadiene
in glassy media at 77 K: the bicycle-pedal mechanism

Jack Saltiel,* Tallapragada S. R. Krishna,
Andrzej M. Turek and Ronald J. Clark

The cis—trans photoisomerization of cis, cis-1,4-diphenyl-1,
3-butadiene in a soft isopentane glass at 77 K gives significant
two-bond photoisomerization in contrast to fluid solution and
hard glassy media where only one-bond isomerizes.

1509

Fast and sensitive analysis of DNA hybridization in a
PDMS micro-fluidic channel using fluorescence resonance
energy transfer

Kwon-hae Yea, Sangyeop Lee, Jaebum Choo,*
Chil-Hwan Oh and Sanghoon Lee

This research applies fluorescence resonance energy transfer
(FRET) to detect DNA hybridization reactions in a PDMS
microfluidic channel. This technique overcomes many of the
drawbacks of microarray chips, such as the long hybridization
time and inconvenient immobilization procedures.

Nonhybridized .
DNA Oligomers <7 >

TETP
~

T s Hybridized
DNA Oligomers

1512

Functional liquid crystal films selectively recognize amine
vapours and simultaneously change their colour

Nicole Kirchner, Linda Zedler, Thomas G. Mayerhofer
and Gerhard J. Mohr*

A liquid crystal film containing a selective cholesteric receptor
molecule shows reversible colour changes from blue to green
upon exposure to gaseous aliphatic amines.

1515

Chiroptical inversion induced by sandwiching units in
chiral polythiourethane

Atsushi Nagai, Bungo Ochiai and Takeshi Endo*

Chiroptical behavior of a hydrogen-bond-regulated chiral
polythiourethane segment was induced by sandwiching
sterically demanding segments in a copolymer prepared by
cationic ring-opening copolymerization of chiral cyclic
thiourethanes derived from L-serine.

[ Sterically demanding segments ]

al k hal

[Hydrogen-bonding segments]

l Inversion l

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006

Chem. Commun., 2006, 1459-1468 | 1463



COMMUNICATIONS

1518

An EXAFS study of the formation of a nanoporous
metal-organic framework: evidence for the retention of
secondary building units during synthesis

Suzy Surblé, Franck Millange, Christian Serre,
Gérard Férey and Richard 1. Walton*

Trimeric iron oxide clusters are found in intermediate
amorphous phases and in the synthesis solution of nanoporous
MIL-89, proving that they can be considered as true secondary
building units of the extended network.

6.0 6.5 7.0 75

A new stepwise synthesis of a family of propylamines
derived from diatom silaffins and their activity in
silicification

Vadim V. Annenkov,* Siddharth V. Patwardhan,
David Belton, Elena N. Danilovtseva and Carole C. Perry*

A new method for the stepwise synthesis of propylamines as
found in diatoms is presented and their activity in silicic acid
condensation is described.

8.0
1524
MezN NMe, High basicity of phosphorus—proton affinity of
Me,N—P=N~ P~N= R—NMe, tris-(tetramethylguanidinyl)phosphine and
Megl\] N NMe, tri]s-(llle:famethyltriaminophosphazenyl)phosphine by DFT
Me,N-P~NMe, calculations
NMe, Borislav Kovacevic* and Zvonimir B. Maksi¢
It is predicted by DFT calculations that
tris-(hexamethyltriaminophosphazenyl)phosphine should
exhibit extremely high basicity (pK, (MeCN) = 50 + 1 units).
1527

Terminal CO

Bridging CO

Experimental and computational studies on the
solvent-controlled cluster isomerism of
Ru;(H)(CO)o(NPPh3) and related dynamics

Roberto Pattacini, Giovanni Predieri,
Antonio Tiripicchio,* Carlo Mealli* and
Andrew D. Phillips

Two isomers of Rus(H)(u3-NPPh3)(CO)g are described
through a combined experimental and theoretical study, which
highlights key intermediates for their formation and a solvent
dependent interconversion.

1464 | Chem. Commun., 2006, 1459-1468

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006



COMMUNICATIONS

1530

Porous material for absorption and luminescent detection
of aromatic molecules in water

Yan Bai, Guang-jie He, Yong-gang Zhao,
Chun-ying Duan,* Dong-bin Dang and Qing-jin Meng*

A two-dimensional porous framework, which was formed
from neutral discrete hexanuclear copper clusters via
self-assembly, exhibited highly selective absorption of aromatic
molecules in water with special fluorescent response.

1533

Optical sensing system for ATP using porphyrin—alkaloid
conjugates

Zdenék Kejik, Kamil Zaruba, David Michalik, Jiti Sebek,
Juraj Dian, Statis Pataridis, Karel Volka and
Vladimir Kral*

Tetrabrucin—porphyrin conjugate as a sensor for ATP was
designed and tested; selectivity for ATP was proved in the
presence of ADP and AMP.

1536

A nanoparticle—dendrimer conjugate prepared from a one-
step chemical coupling of monofunctional nanoparticles
with a dendrimer

James G. Worden, Qiu Dai and Qun Huo*

A nanoparticle-dendrimer conjugate with multiple
nanoparticles attached to a single dendrimer was prepared by a
one-step amide coupling reaction between monofunctional
gold nanoparticles and a PAMAM dendrimer.

1539

ESI-MS study on the aldol reaction catalyzed by
L-proline
Cesar Marquez and Jiirgen O. Metzger*

ESI-MS study of the organocatalytic aldol reaction catalyzed
by L-proline has allowed detection and characterization of all
the intermediates (given in red) assumed for the catalytic cycle.

J
\L( HOOCL N 1,0
g \
— \ P
H
HOOC\<17 HDOC\ \,17
‘/R H R
(o] OH o
OH R R R
HOOC, \L/\\(‘)/H G\/OOC N \LI);
~ X

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006

Chem. Commun., 2006, 1459-1468 | 1465



Q

Q

COMMUNICATIONS

1542

Fluorescence intensity

600

Probing the microenvironments in the grooves of Z-DNA
using dan-modified oligonucleotides

Takumi Kimura, Kiyohiko Kawai and Tetsuro Majima*

The environment-sensitive fluorophore dan (6-dimethylamino-
2-acyl-naphthalene)- modified dC or dG bases were introduced
into the Z-DNA forming sequence. It was demonstrated that
both grooves of Z-DNA are more hydrated than those of
B-DNA.

1545

P D P
& G

%%

P

e

3‘@?@%’—

]

e

G
g polycondensation
—_—

P A
k‘s/ [N

REEE
%(’—

Sio1 .5~2.0

Mesoscopically ordered organosilica and carbon-silica
hybrids with uniform morphology by surfactant-assisted
self-assembly of organo bis-silanetriols

Jiebin Pang, Lu Yang, Douglas A. Loy, Huisheng Peng,
Henry S. Ashbaugh, Joel Mague, C. Jeffrey Brinker and
Yunfeng Lu*

Organosilica and carbon-silica hybrids with long-range
molecular ordering and uniform particle morphology have
been synthesized by thermal polycondensation and
carbonization of self-assembled organo bis-silanetriols.

1548

Oligomers of cis-f-norbornene amino acid: Formation of
B-strand mimetics

Srivari Chandrasekhar,* Bathini Nagendra Babu,
Anabathula Prabhakar, Ambadi Sudhakar,

Marepally Srinivasa Reddy, Marelli Udaya Kiran and
Bharatam Jagadeesh*

The oligomers of constrained cis-f-norbornene amino acid
were synthesised and characterised by NMR, CD, IR and MD.
The results showed the formation of both right and left handed
consecutive 6-membered hydrogen-bonded strands for [25,3R]
and [2R,3S] enantiomers, respectively.

1551

The Al(1) bisimidinate AI(DDP) as a metalloid NHC type
ligand for Pd(0) complexes and clusters

Andreas Kempter, Christian Gemel and
Roland A. Fischer*

Two clusters with a Pd, core and the Al(1) bisimidinate
Al(DDP) as a bridging ligand have been investigated,
suggesting a strong similarity of the coordination properties of
Al(DDP) to the isolobal NHC ligands.

1466 | Chem. Commun., 2006, 1459-1468

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006



COMMUNICATIONS

1554

Regio- and stereospecific ring opening of
1,1-dialkyl-2-(aryloxymethyl)aziridinium salts by bromide

Matthias D’hooghe, Veronique Van Speybroeck,
Michel Waroquier and Norbert De Kimpe*

Enantiomerically pure 2-(aryloxymethyl)aziridines are
efficiently transformed into chiral
N-(2-bromo-3-aryloxypropyl)amines via intermediate
aziridinium salts and the experimental results are rationalized
on the basis of high level ab initio calculations.

fffff ¢ Ar—\%}—Ph Ph\( Br

N
A —*ATCHZBr ®Q?, OAr ——SNZ N\)\/OA"
OAr "CHyCN Pie r

Bre

1557

Synthesis, stability and optimized photolytic cleavage of
4-methoxy-2-nitrobenzyl backbone-protected peptides

Erik C. B. Johnson and Stephen B. H. Kent*

We demonstrate the potential of 4-methoxy-2-nitrobenzyl as a
Boc chemistry-compatible fully reversible backbone
modification for synthetic peptides.

R Peptide, R Peptide,

Peptide;—N 0 hv, cysteine Peptide;—NH o
_—

NO,

CH,0

1560

A supramolecular photosynthetic triad of slipped cofacial
porphyrin dimer, ferrocene, and fullerene

Hiromichi Nakagawa, Kazuya Ogawa, Akiharu Satake
and Yoshiaki Kobuke*

A supramolecular triad consisting of self-assembled
imidazolyl-zinc—porphyrin dimer, ferrocene, and fullerene was
successfully constructed, resulting in long-lived charge
separated species after efficient photoinduced electron transfer
and charge shift reactions.

Dissociation

an
Reorganization

N
ﬂ Easy construction of

ET triad system
1563
Organocatalytic and direct asymmetric vinylogous NC.__CN OA{T Nl _ON o
Michael addition of a,a-dicyanoolefins to a,B-unsaturated ] N o mon L
RN H o TR I R
aldehydes f ) + Rv/\ PNBA 20 mol% ¢ . H
e CHO . Tyt

Jian-Wu Xie, Lei Yue, Dong Xue, Xiao-Li Ma,
Ying-Chun Chen,* Yong Wu, Jin Zhu and Jin-Gen Deng*
The first highly regio-, chemo-, diastereo- and enantioselective

direct vinylogous Michael addition of dicyanoolefins to
unsaturated aldehydes is described.

X
Rl THF, -50 °C, 96h R1
21 examples, 40-91% yield, >99% de, 68-98% ee

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006

Chem. Commun.,, 2006, 1459-1468 | 1467



AUTHOR INDEX

Adachi, Shin-ichi, 1491
Annenkov, Vadim V., 1521
Asaka, Toru, 1491
Ashbaugh, Henry S., 1545
Babu, Bathini Nagendra, 1548
Bai, Yan, 1530

Belik, Alexei A., 1491
Belton, David, 1521
Brinker, C. Jeffrey, 1545
Chandrasekhar, Srivari, 1548
Chen, Ying-Chun, 1563
Choo, Jaebum, 1509
Clark, Ronald J., 1506
Dai, Qiu, 1536

Dang, Dong-bin, 1530
Danilovtseva, Elena N., 1521
Darbre, Tamis, 1482

De Kimpe, Norbert, 1554
Deng, Jin-Gen, 1563
D’hooghe, Matthias, 1554
Dian, Juraj, 1533

Duan, Chun-ying, 1530
Eddaoudi, Mohamed, 1488
Endo, Takeshi, 1515

Feng, Yanli, 1497

Férey, Gérard, 1518
Fischer, Roland A., 1551
Gawley, Robert E., 1494
Gemel, Christian, 1551
He, Guang-jie, 1530
Higashi, Masatsugu, 1500
Huo, Qun, 1536

Jagadeesh, Bharatam, 1548
Johnson, Erik C. B., 1557
Karatsu, Takashi, 1500
Kawai, Kiyohiko, 1542
Kejik, Zdenék, 1533
Kele, Péter, 1494
Kempter, Andreas, 1551
Kent, Stephen B. H., 1557
Killoran, John, 1503
Kimura, Takumi, 1542
Kiran, Marelli Udaya, 1548
Kirchner, Nicole, 1512
Kitamura, Akihide, 1500
Kobuke, Yoshiaki, 1560
Kofoed, Jacob, 1482
Koshihara, Shin-ya, 1491
Kovacevi¢, Borislav, 1524
Kral, Vladimir, 1533
Kravtsov, Victor Ch., 1488
Krishna, Tallapragada S. R.,
1506
Larsen, Randy, 1488
Leblanc, Roger M., 1494
Lee, Sanghoon, 1509
Lee, Sangyeop, 1509
Libra, Eric R., 1485
Liu, Yunling, 1488
Loy, Douglas A., 1545
Lu, Yunfeng, 1545
Ma, Xiao-Li, 1563
Mague, Joel, 1545
Majima, Tetsuro, 1542

FREE E-MAIL ALERTS AND RSS FEEDS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the
web via www.rsc.org/chemcomm — or take advantage of our
free e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive

notification each time a new list becomes available.

lﬁ Try our RSS feeds for up-to-the-minute news of the
latest research. By setting up RSS feeds, preferably

using feed reader software, you can be alerted to the latest
Advance Articles published on the RSC web site. Visit
www.rsc.org/publishing/technology/rss.asp for details.

Maksi¢, Zvonimir B., 1524
Marquez, Cesar, 1539
Mayerhofer, Thomas G., 1512
Mealli, Carlo, 1527
Meng, Qing-jin, 1530
Metzger, Jirgen O., 1539
Michalik, David, 1533
Millange, Franck, 1518
Mohr, Gerhard J., 1512
Nagai, Atsushi, 1515
Nakagawa, Hiromichi, 1560
Naumov, Pance, 1491
Ochiai, Bungo, 1515
Ogawa, Kazuya, 1560
Oh, Chil-Hwan, 1509
O’Hair, Richard A. J., 1469
Orbulescu, Jhony, 1494
O’Shea, Donal F., 1503
Pang, Jiebin, 1545
Pataridis, Statis, 1533
Pattacini, Roberto, 1527
Patwardhan, Siddharth V., 1521
Peng, Huisheng, 1545
Perry, Carole C., 1521
Phillips, Andrew D., 1527
Prabhakar, Anabathula, 1548
Predieri, Giovanni, 1527
Reddy, Marepally Srinivasa,
1548
Reymond, Jean-Louis, 1482
Sakurai, Kenji, 1491
Saltiel, Jack, 1506

Satake, Akiharu, 1560
Scott, Michael J., 1485
Sebek, Jiri, 1533
Serre, Christian, 1518
Shen, Wei, 1497
Sudhakar, Ambadi, 1548
Surblé, Suzy, 1518
Takahashi, Junichi, 1491
Tian, He, 1497
Tiripicchio, Antonio, 1527
Turek, Andrzej M., 1506
Van Speybroeck, Veronique,
1554
Volka, Karel, 1533
Walton, Richard 1., 1518
Wang, Sheng, 1497
Waroquier, Michel, 1554
Worden, James G., 1536
Wu, Yong, 1563
Xie, Jian-Wu, 1563
Xue, Dong, 1563
Yagai, Shiki, 1500
Yang, Lu, 1545
Yea, Kwon-hae, 1509
Yue, Lei, 1563
Zaruba, Kamil, 1533
Zedler, Linda, 1512
Zhao, Yong-gang, 1530
Zhu, Jin, 1563

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and electronic form
of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional
subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for

details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for general

information about ESI).

1468 | Chem. Commun., 2006, 1459-1468

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2006



